
2004 MSHSL Girls' AA - St. Olaf College - Nov. 6, 2004 - 4000 meters - Sunny, 65, windy 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Minnetonka               78    2    8   13   25   30   42   51   15:28.5    1:17.6 
  2   Roseville Area           94   10   15   22   23   24   33   65   15:42.4      29.0 
  3   Lakeville               116    1    7   18   34   56   68   82   15:36.7    1:58.4 
  4   Dover-Eyota/StCharles   129    5   11   28   37   48   55   87   15:47.4      57.6 
  5   Eden Prairie            136    4   14   17   40   61   67   88   15:48.9    1:26.9 
  6   Marshall                143    3   19   29   32   60   75   94   15:49.0    1:45.5 
  7   Fergus Falls            148    6   20   38   41   43   50   72   15:54.7      51.2 
  8   ElkRiver/Rogers/Zim     249   21   47   49   52   80   98        16:21.3    1:21.6 
  9   Park Cottage Grove      258    9   35   53   71   90  103        16:24.8    2:08.7 
 10   Prior Lake              284   16   44   70   76   78   81   93   16:32.3    1:28.2 
 11   Tartan                  290   39   46   57   69   79  108  109   16:32.5    1:01.9 
 12   Mounds View             294   12   36   77   84   85   86  100   16:37.5    1:47.4 
 13   Osseo                   299   26   31   62   83   97  101  107   16:41.8    1:51.8 
 14   Duluth East             321   27   45   66   91   92   99  105   16:47.1    1:40.1 
 15   Sartell-St. Stephen     330   54   58   59   64   95  106        16:45.1    1:18.9 
 16   Benilde-St Margaret's   395   63   73   74   89   96  102  104   17:07.8    1:08.7 
 
1. Minnetonka  (Coach Jane Reimer Meads) 
    2  Molly Lehman, 12            14:40.1   
    8  Anna Urdahl, 10             15:20.8   
   13  Katie Hollimon, 12          15:30.5   
   25  Alice Lehman, 10            15:53.4   
   30  Abbey Emmans, 8             15:57.7   
   42  Clare Boyer, 10             16:10.0   
   51  Alison Liewen, 10           16:18.6   
Time = 1:17:22.5     Places = 78 
 
2. Roseville Area  (Coach Mary Schifsky) 
   10  Toni Salvatore, 9           15:22.6   
   15  Katie Dyson, 10             15:38.7   
   22  Katie Salvatore, 10         15:48.8   
   23  Margot Branigan, 11         15:50.1   
   24  Laura Kwong, 11             15:51.5   
   33  Calla Nelson, 11            15:59.4   
   65  Maddie Hanson, 11           16:39.0   
Time = 1:18:31.6     Places = 94 
 
3. Lakeville (Coaches Bob Ertl & John Sheehan) 
    1  Elizabeth Yetzer, 11        14:28.4   
    7  Solange Miller, 8           15:20.6   
   18  Michelle Volz, 8            15:46.0   
   34  Laura Roach, 11             16:01.6   
   56  Chelsea Wolf, 10            16:26.8   
   68  Heather Wollesen, 11        16:41.0   
   82  Abby Kruse, 9               17:14.3   
Time = 1:18:03.4     Places = 116 
 
4. Dover-Eyota/St. Charles   
     (Coaches Julie Nelson & Jon Arnold) 
    5  Jordan Krahn, 9             15:16.7   
   11  Kelly Hurtis, 8             15:24.7   
   28  Amber Mazzitelli, 12        15:55.5   
   37  Kirsten Mueller, 10         16:05.5   
   48  Brittany Raddatz, 9         16:14.3   
   55  Jennifer Krahn, 7           16:23.7   
   87  Katie Hurtis, 11            17:21.7   
Time = 1:18:56.6     Places = 129 
 
5. Eden Prairie  (Coach Jeff Lindlief) 
    4  Callie Malone, 12           15:07.8   
   14  Paige Ties, 11              15:32.4   
   17  Jessica Lewis, 12           15:41.5   
   40  Megan Smith, 10             16:08.0   
   61  Christine Rosen, 10         16:34.7   
   67  Rachel Edwards, 9           16:40.9   
   88  Kristen Monahan, 11         17:26.3   
Time = 1:19:04.4     Places = 136 
 
6. Marshall  (Coach Mike Jacobs) 
    3  Brooke Wyffels, 9           14:48.2   
   19  Emily VanKeulen, 8          15:47.0   
   29  Laura Johnson, 10           15:56.5   
   32  Julia Schultz, 11           15:59.3   
   60  Alyssa Christianson, 8      16:33.7   
   75  Samantha Tauer, 9           16:57.2   
   94  Kate Geraets, 9             17:39.3   
Time = 1:19:04.6     Places = 143 

7. Fergus Falls  (Coach Terry Harrington) 
    6  Emily Winans, 12            15:19.7   
   20  Anna VanWechel, 10          15:47.3   
   38  Sam VanWechel, 12           16:05.7   
   41  Ramsey Vogt, 8              16:09.7   
   43  Callie Shea, 8              16:10.9   
   50  Anna Rengel, 11             16:18.2   
   72  Kylie Zenner, 8             16:48.8   
Time = 1:19:33.3     Places = 148 
 
8. Elk River/Rogers/Zimmerman (Coach Mike Nizolek) 
   21  Caitlin Polgreen, 11        15:48.2   
   47  Emma Bates, 7               16:13.2   
   49  Christine Nowak, 11         16:14.5   
   52  Kerry Soltis, 11            16:20.5   
   80  Britta Lofgren, 11          17:09.8   
   98  Mary Kallemeyn, 11          17:47.7   
Time = 1:21:46.1     Places = 249 
 
9. Park Cottage Grove  (Coach Mike Moran) 
    9  Marie Borner, 12            15:22.2   
   35  Stephanie Lanik, 8          16:01.8   
   53  Nicole Westphal, 8          16:20.9   
   71  Becca Delaney, 9            16:48.1   
   90  Katie Borner, 8             17:30.9   
  103  Staci Paul, 11              18:17.5   
Time = 1:22:03.9     Places = 258 
 
10. Prior Lake  (Coach Dan Saad) 
   16  Megan Brandeland, 12        15:39.6   
   44  Sarah Heuer, 8              16:12.1   
   70  Samantha Okeskovich, 12     16:44.1   
   76  Meghan Heuer, 7             16:57.7   
   78  Kelsey Schumacher, 12       17:07.7   
   81  Whitney Kempfert, 11        17:12.6   
   93  Stephanie Kumm, 11          17:38.9   
Time = 1:22:41.1     Places = 284 
 
11. Tartan  (Coach Jim Boyle) 
   39  Larissa Johnson, 8          16:06.8   
   46  Taylor Wurl, 9              16:13.0   
   57  Leah Korf, 11               16:30.4   
   69  Hannah Wurl, 7              16:43.5   
   79  Tara Korf, 7                17:08.6   
  108  Alexis Russell, 11          19:04.7   
  109  Hope Chang, 10              19:39.9   
Time = 1:22:42.2     Places = 290 
 
12. Mounds View  (Coach Tess Koepcke) 
   12  Mallory VanNess, 12         15:30.2   
   36  Ali Maki, 12                16:04.8   
   77  Jessica Balzer, 11          16:59.1   
   84  Kate Ceronsky, 12           17:16.0   
   85  Maggie Tucker, 12           17:17.5   
   86  Amy Glasow, 10              17:19.0   
  100  Freya Fitzer, 12            17:57.2   
Time = 1:23:07.5     Places = 294 



13. Osseo  (Coach Ken Rasmussen) 
   26  Michelle Boursier, 9        15:54.3   
   31  Kate Reins, 10              15:58.6   
   62  Kristina Ewing, 8           16:35.1   
   83  Michelle Peterson, 11       17:14.7   
   97  Molly Ganley, 10            17:46.1   
  101  Ana Evenson, 10             17:59.7   
  107  Kelsey Eder, 8              18:48.9   
Time = 1:23:28.7     Places = 299 
 
14. Duluth East  (Coach Dave Wicker) 
   27  Karli Miller, 10            15:54.5   
   45  Nellie Adams, 11            16:12.3   
   66  Kate McDonald, 10           16:40.5   
   91  Bria Kask, 9                17:33.6   
   92  Kathy Westergren, 10        17:34.6   
   99  Tristen Mears, 12           17:55.2   
  105  Anika Tideman, 12           18:24.5   
Time = 1:23:55.4     Places = 321 

15. Sartell-St. Stephen  (Coach Jeff Kellerman) 
   54  Hannah Kellerman, 7         16:22.6   
   58  Desi Mantey, 8              16:32.0   
   59  Tiffany Jacobs, 11          16:32.2   
   64  Morgan Raehsler, 8          16:37.0   
   95  Courtney Klinkhammer, 8     17:41.5   
  106  Liz Vold, 10                18:28.5   
Time = 1:23:45.3     Places = 330 
 
16. Benilde-St Margaret's (Coach Jim Wander) 
   63  Britney Haeg, 12            16:36.0   
   73  Stephanie Schneider, 12     16:55.5   
   74  Clair Rustad, 11            16:55.7   
   89  Kristine Wendt, 12          17:26.9   
   96  Thea Terp, 10               17:44.6   
  102  Jordan Smith, 11            18:07.7   
  104  Natalie Dance, 10           18:21.3   
Time = 1:25:38.6     Places = 395 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Elizabeth Yetzer, 11        14:28.4    Lakeville 
    2        Hannah Grinaker, 11         14:36.6    Detroit Lakes 
    3     2  Molly Lehman, 12            14:40.1    Minnetonka 
    4        Kari Higdem, 12             14:43.3    Willmar 
    5     3  Brooke Wyffels, 9           14:48.2    Marshall 
    6        Katie Anderson, 12          14:55.7    Blaine 
    7        Jamie Cheever, 12           15:04.6    Minneapolis Southwest 
    8        Emily Schwitzer, 10         15:04.6    Hopkins 
    9     4  Callie Malone, 12           15:07.8    Eden Prairie 
   10        Natalie Yarbrough, 12       15:12.6    Eastview 
   11        Carolyn Baird, 10           15:14.5    Stillwater Area 
   12     5  Jordan Krahn, 9             15:16.7    Dover-Eyota/StCharles 
   13     6  Emily Winans, 12            15:19.7    Fergus Falls 
   14        Whitney Naslund, 11         15:19.8    Bloomington Jefferson 
   15        Kaylee Sommer, 8            15:20.1    Mahtomedi 
   16     7  Solange Miller, 8           15:20.6    Lakeville 
   17     8  Anna Urdahl, 10             15:20.8    Minnetonka 
   18     9  Marie Borner, 12            15:22.2    Park Cottage Grove 
   19    10  Toni Salvatore, 9           15:22.6    Roseville Area 
   20        Breena Carey, 11            15:24.2    Big Lake 
   21    11  Kelly Hurtis, 8             15:24.7    Dover-Eyota/StCharles 
   22        Caitlyn Olson, 8            15:29.9    Stillwater Area 
   23    12  Mallory VanNess, 12         15:30.2    Mounds View 
   24    13  Katie Hollimon, 12          15:30.5    Minnetonka 
   25    14  Paige Ties, 11              15:32.4    Eden Prairie 
   26    15  Katie Dyson, 10             15:38.7    Roseville Area 
   27    16  Megan Brandeland, 12        15:39.6    Prior Lake 
   28        Jenny Rogers, 9             15:40.7    Apple Valley 
   29    17  Jessica Lewis, 12           15:41.5    Eden Prairie 
   30        Angie Henry, 8              15:43.1    Hopkins 
   31    18  Michelle Volz, 8            15:46.0    Lakeville 
   32    19  Emily VanKeulen, 8          15:47.0    Marshall 
   33    20  Anna VanWechel, 10          15:47.3    Fergus Falls 
   34        Sarah Weaver, 10            15:47.9    Alexandria 
   35        Brianne Duerr, 9            15:48.0    St. Francis 
   36    21  Caitlin Polgreen, 11        15:48.2    ElkRiver/Rogers/Zim 
   37        Lindsey Senn, 12            15:48.5    Minneapolis South 
   38        Lisa Linden, 11             15:48.5    Cloquet 
   39        Kate Plowman, 12            15:48.7    Hutchinson 
   40        Jessica Hurbut, 12          15:48.7    Alexandria 
   41    22  Katie Salvatore, 10         15:48.8    Roseville Area 
   42    23  Margot Branigan, 11         15:50.1    Roseville Area 
   43    24  Laura Kwong, 11             15:51.5    Roseville Area 
   44        Megan Lundgren, 10          15:52.2    Mankato East 
   45    25  Alice Lehman, 10            15:53.4    Minnetonka 
   46    26  Michelle Boursier, 9        15:54.3    Osseo 
   47    27  Karli Miller, 10            15:54.5    Duluth East 
   48    28  Amber Mazzitelli, 12        15:55.5    Dover-Eyota/StCharles 
   49    29  Laura Johnson, 10           15:56.5    Marshall 
   50    30  Abbey Emmans, 8             15:57.7    Minnetonka 
   51    31  Kate Reins, 10              15:58.6    Osseo 
   52        Becca Sorenson, 9           15:59.0    Cloquet 
   53    32  Julia Schultz, 11           15:59.3    Marshall 
   54    33  Calla Nelson, 11            15:59.4    Roseville Area 
   55        Laura Hughes, 7             16:00.6    Mankato West 
   56    34  Laura Roach, 11             16:01.6    Lakeville 
   57    35  Stephanie Lanik, 8          16:01.8    Park Cottage Grove 
   58    36  Ali Maki, 12                16:04.8    Mounds View 
   59    37  Kirsten Mueller, 10         16:05.5    Dover-Eyota/StCharles 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
   60    38  Sam VanWechel, 12           16:05.7    Fergus Falls 
   61    39  Larissa Johnson, 8          16:06.8    Tartan 
   62    40  Megan Smith, 10             16:08.0    Eden Prairie 
   63    41  Ramsey Vogt, 8              16:09.7    Fergus Falls 
   64    42  Clare Boyer, 10             16:10.0    Minnetonka 
   65    43  Callie Shea, 8              16:10.9    Fergus Falls 
   66        Rebecca Spurr, 10           16:11.2    Henry Sibley 
   67    44  Sarah Heuer, 8              16:12.1    Prior Lake 
   68    45  Nellie Adams, 11            16:12.3    Duluth East 
   69    46  Taylor Wurl, 9              16:13.0    Tartan 
   70    47  Emma Bates, 7               16:13.2    ElkRiver/Rogers/Zim 
   71        Audrey Weber, 12            16:13.8    St. Louis Park 
   72    48  Brittany Raddatz, 9         16:14.3    Dover-Eyota/StCharles 
   73    49  Christine Nowak, 11         16:14.5    ElkRiver/Rogers/Zim 
   74        Ashley Polson, 8            16:17.6    Duluth Denfeld 
   75    50  Anna Rengel, 11             16:18.2    Fergus Falls 
   76    51  Alison Liewen, 10           16:18.6    Minnetonka 
   77        Lauren Bleyl, 8             16:18.8    Woodbury 
   78        Claire Steinke, 12          16:20.0    Moorhead 
   79    52  Kerry Soltis, 11            16:20.5    ElkRiver/Rogers/Zim 
   80    53  Nicole Westphal, 8          16:20.9    Park Cottage Grove 
   81        Julia Chapman, 11           16:21.3    Winona 
   82        Carissa Miller, 8           16:22.2    Woodbury 
   83    54  Hannah Kellerman, 7         16:22.6    Sartell-St. Stephen 
   84        Jodi Schmitz, 10            16:23.1    Hibbing 
   85        Jane Dolan, 12              16:23.4    Edina 
   86    55  Jennifer Krahn, 7           16:23.7    Dover-Eyota/StCharles 
   87    56  Chelsea Wolf, 10            16:26.8    Lakeville 
   88        Sally Paulson, 11           16:29.1    Simley InverGroveHgts 
   89        Pam Schlangen, 10           16:30.0    St. Francis 
   90    57  Leah Korf, 11               16:30.4    Tartan 
   91    58  Desi Mantey, 8              16:32.0    Sartell-St. Stephen 
   92    59  Tiffany Jacobs, 11          16:32.2    Sartell-St. Stephen 
   93    60  Alyssa Christianson, 8      16:33.7    Marshall 
   94    61  Christine Rosen, 10         16:34.7    Eden Prairie 
   95    62  Kristina Ewing, 8           16:35.1    Osseo 
   96    63  Britney Haeg, 12            16:36.0    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   97    64  Morgan Raehsler, 8          16:37.0    Sartell-St. Stephen 
   98    65  Maddie Hanson, 11           16:39.0    Roseville Area 
   99    66  Kate McDonald, 10           16:40.5    Duluth East 
  100    67  Rachel Edwards, 9           16:40.9    Eden Prairie 
  101    68  Heather Wollesen, 11        16:41.0    Lakeville 
  102        Cassie Janke, 12            16:43.4    Owatonna 
  103    69  Hannah Wurl, 7              16:43.5    Tartan 
  104    70  Samantha Okeskovich, 12     16:44.1    Prior Lake 
  105        Malia Rasmussen, 11         16:45.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
  106        Amelia Uppgaard, 11         16:47.0    Totino-Grace 
  107    71  Becca Delaney, 9            16:48.1    Park Cottage Grove 
  108    72  Kylie Zenner, 8             16:48.8    Fergus Falls 
  109        Emma Barker, 12             16:55.4    St. Paul Central 
  110    73  Stephanie Schneider, 12     16:55.5    Benilde-St Margaret's 
  111    74  Clair Rustad, 11            16:55.7    Benilde-St Margaret's 
  112    75  Samantha Tauer, 9           16:57.2    Marshall 
  113    76  Meghan Heuer, 7             16:57.7    Prior Lake 
  114        Hayley O'Connell, 11        16:58.2    Chaska 
  115    77  Jessica Balzer, 11          16:59.1    Mounds View 
  116        Dana Peters, 12             17:06.3    Zumbrota-Mazep/Ken-W 
  117    78  Kelsey Schumacher, 12       17:07.7    Prior Lake 
  118    79  Tara Korf, 7                17:08.6    Tartan 
  119    80  Britta Lofgren, 11          17:09.8    ElkRiver/Rogers/Zim 
  120    81  Whitney Kempfert, 11        17:12.6    Prior Lake 
  121        Haley Hasleiet, 7           17:14.2    North Branch 
  122    82  Abby Kruse, 9               17:14.3    Lakeville 
  123    83  Michelle Peterson, 11       17:14.7    Osseo 
  124    84  Kate Ceronsky, 12           17:16.0    Mounds View 
  125    85  Maggie Tucker, 12           17:17.5    Mounds View 
  126    86  Amy Glasow, 10              17:19.0    Mounds View 
  127    87  Katie Hurtis, 11            17:21.7    Dover-Eyota/StCharles 
  128        Katie Moraczewski, 8        17:24.5    White Bear Lake Area 
  129    88  Kristen Monahan, 11         17:26.3    Eden Prairie 
  130    89  Kristine Wendt, 12          17:26.9    Benilde-St Margaret's 
  131    90  Katie Borner, 8             17:30.9    Park Cottage Grove 
  132    91  Bria Kask, 9                17:33.6    Duluth East 
  133    92  Kathy Westergren, 10        17:34.6    Duluth East 
  134    93  Stephanie Kumm, 11          17:38.9    Prior Lake 
  135    94  Kate Geraets, 9             17:39.3    Marshall 
  136    95  Courtney Klinkhammer, 8     17:41.5    Sartell-St. Stephen 
  137    96  Thea Terp, 10               17:44.6    Benilde-St Margaret's 
  138    97  Molly Ganley, 10            17:46.1    Osseo 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
  139    98  Mary Kallemeyn, 11          17:47.7    ElkRiver/Rogers/Zim 
  140    99  Tristen Mears, 12           17:55.2    Duluth East 
  141   100  Freya Fitzer, 12            17:57.2    Mounds View 
  142   101  Ana Evenson, 10             17:59.7    Osseo 
  143   102  Jordan Smith, 11            18:07.7    Benilde-St Margaret's 
  144   103  Staci Paul, 11              18:17.5    Park Cottage Grove 
  145   104  Natalie Dance, 10           18:21.3    Benilde-St Margaret's 
  146   105  Anika Tideman, 12           18:24.5    Duluth East 
  147   106  Liz Vold, 10                18:28.5    Sartell-St. Stephen 
  148   107  Kelsey Eder, 8              18:48.9    Osseo 
  149   108  Alexis Russell, 11          19:04.7    Tartan 
  150   109  Hope Chang, 10              19:39.9    Tartan 


